THIS INDENTURE, Made this 2nd day of	25787593 January A. D. 19 81 between
LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, a national banking a	•
	and delivered to said Bank in pursuance of a trust COOR NO.
agreen ent dated 1st day of March	1980, and known as Trusto ? 9
Number 102600 , grantor and	Carol Jean Johnson
~/x,	grantee in
(Address of Gran co(s): 506 W. Belden, Chicago	э, <u>н</u> <u>00</u> 📑 🦂
	<u> </u>
WITNESSETH, that said $grantor$ , in	consideration of the sum of Ten and 00/100 100
Dollars, (\$1-	0.00 ) and other good and valuable 0
considerations in hand paid, does here', grant, sell a	and convey unto said grantee,
, the following described real estate, situated n	Cook County, Illideis, to wit: 27.
	• • •
	899 South Plymouth Court Condominium,
Chicago, Illinois.	'Ox
SANCELLED	ETY DE CHIC. NO*
REAL ESTATE TRANSAC AX FE	AL ECCUTE THE CASAC DICK TAX
STAMP FEB2671 = 2.7. 0.0	Edf micros (20% 108.00) *
together with the tenements and appurtenances thereun	to belonging. 198.00
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said	grantee as aforesaid and
to the proper use, benefit and behoof of said grant	cee forcy'r.
didne	y. Oleen
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS FILED FOR PERORD RECORD	DER OF BEEDS
	7593
Iddi (Eb 20 tal 5 00	
This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exer vested in said Trustee by the terms of said Deed or Deeds	
of the trust agreement above mentioned. This Deed is or Mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county a given to secure the payment of money and remaining un	affecting the said real estate or any part thereof
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these attested by its Assistant Secretary, the day and year first	
	dle National Bank
as Trusto	ee as aforesaid,
By D	Assistant Vice President
Assistant Secretary	Area Liestdeur
This instrument was prepared by:	La Salle National Bank
James L. Marovitz	Real Estate Trust Department
One First National Plaza Chicago, Illinois 60603	Chicago, Illinois 60690

Control of the North Control of the Control of the

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK CHERYL LARKIN a Notary Public in and for said County, JANES A. MLARK in the St. te foresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that. MUELLER Assistant Vice cresident of LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, and Assistant Secretary thereof, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the fore oir g instrument as such Assistant Vice President and Assistant Secretary respectively, appeared beinge me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered said instrument as their own are and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes thereir set forth; and said Assistant Secretary did also then and there acknowledge that he as custodian of the corporate seal of said Bank did affix said corporate seal of said Bank to said instrument as his own free and valuatary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

NOTAR NO

NOTARY PUBLIC

M. Commission Expires November 19, 1981

25787593

į

BOX NO. DOA 333

Address of Property

LaSalle National Bank

LaSalle National Bank

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

8028 A AP (6.74)

A Comment of the second second

## **EXHIBIT A**

1 Init in the 89 / South Plymouth Court Condominium, as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate

THE PART OF LOT 2 N BLOCK 1 IN DEARBORN PARK UNIT NUMBER 1, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF SUNDRY LOTS AND 1 A ATED STREETS AND ALLEYS IN AND ADJOINING BLOCKS 127 TO 134, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SCHOO' SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD P NOT A MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUT IWES I CORNER OF LOT 2 IN SAID BLOCK 1 IN DEARBORN PARK UNIT NUMBER EGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST COMMEN OF LOTEN SAID BLOCK IT IN DEARBOAN PARK UNIT NOMBER IT. THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 2 FOR A DISTANCE OF 155.33 FEET; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG A LINE VHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES TO THE RIGHT OF THE PROLONGATION OF THE LAST COCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 222.45 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 2 A DISTANCE OF 155.86 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 2 A DISTANCE OF 222.15 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK

which survey is attached as "Exhibit A-2" to the Decl tration of Condominium recorded as Document 25722540 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elamonism.

Grantor also hereby grants to the Grantee, their successors and assigns, as rights and easements appurtenant to the above described real estate, the rights and easements for the benefit of said property set forth in the Declaration of Condominium, aforesaid, and Grantor reserves to itself, its successors and assigns, the rights and easements set forth in said Declaration for the benefit of the remaining property described the rein and the right to grant said rights and easements in conveyances and mortgages of said remaining property.

This deed is subject to all rights, easements, convenants, condition, restrictions and reservations contained in said Declaration the same as though the provisions of said Declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein.

Also subject to: The Condominium Property Act; the Declaration of Condor initin. Ownership; the Plat of Survey; current real estate taxes not yet due and payable; zoning and building laws and ordin ness; loads and highways; easements and building lines of record; the lien of additional taxes which may be assessed by reasor of the construction of new or additional improvements on the Parcel; liens and other matters, if any, insured over by Chic (a) Title Insurance Company; acts of Grantee; the right and option of Dearborn Park Corporation (Limited Dividend) to Court have the conveyed premises at the purchase price paid by Grantee (Grantee hereinafter includes the beneficiary of a land tost if that land trust's nominee. improvements on the Parcet; liens and other matters, if any, insured over by Chic 163 the Insurance Company, acts of Grantee; the right and option of Dearborn Park Corporation (Limited Dividend) to Court, as the conveyed premises at the purchase price paid by Grantee (Grantee hereinafter includes the berieficiary of a land "ust if that land trusts" nominee is Grantee hereinafter) to Grantor plus an amount equal to Grantee's purchase price thise is the percentrage increase in the Consumer Price Index from the time of Grantee's purchase less an amount to compensa", for damage to the Unit, if any, if Grantee sells the conveyed premises or any portion thereof or interest therein, within "wo (2) years of Grantor's conveyance to Grantee. Grantee shall give Dearborn Park Corporation at least 45 days prior written notice shall contain the name and address of the proposed purchaser and shall contain an excuted copy of the proposed contract of sale or terms of transfer. Dearborn Park Corporation shall have a period o 45 day after receipt of said notice to exercise its right to purchase the Property on the aforesaid terms. If Dearborn Park Corporation fails to given written notice to Grantee within said 45-day period, then Grantee may proceed to close the proposed sale of the proposed purchaser and on the tens and conditions designated to Dearborn Park Corporation in the aforesaid notice, the right of first refusal granted to Dearborn Park Corporation herein shall remain in effect and shall be applicable to any subsequent proposed sale by Grante e "the Property, then such purchase shall be closed within 30 days after the giving of such notice, at which time Grantee agrees to tender a reconveyance warranty deed subject only to those title exceptions to which this conveyance is subject (but excluding acts of Grantee) and Dearborn Park Corporation park Corporation park Corporation of grantee is purchase the percentage increase in the Consumer Price Index from the time of Grantee spurchase less an amount to compensate for dam

END OF RECORDED DOCUMENT